
2022 Tennessee State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-39   Conf: 6-22   Home: 7-14   Away: 3-17   Neutral: 5-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (248), Opp (291)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Klug (8), Mothershed (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (174-217), Klug (55-
74), Loveless (36-49), Mothershed (32-34), King (29-32), Manus (22-28)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Fointno, Peyton .257 53-53 144 11 37 9 1 0 19 48 .333 6 5 15 0 .308 1 7 4-5 334 14 3 .991
10 Traylor, Ryla .227 44-38 110 14 25 3 0 0 3 28 .255 6 1 21 0 .271 1 0 4-4 56 50 9 .922
1 Baker, Anayah .219 52-51 146 14 32 10 1 2 11 50 .342 8 2 25 0 .268 1 2 3-3 62 87 19 .887
31 Brown, Jasmine .213 52-52 155 18 33 2 1 0 6 37 .239 8 1 23 0 .256 0 2 12-19 80 1 1 .988
27 Duke, Mikayla .213 42-35 89 8 19 1 0 0 3 20 .225 4 2 19 0 .263 0 0 7-8 35 0 3 .921
2 Farias, Lauren .164 52-52 122 14 20 5 1 0 5 27 .221 18 1 36 0 .275 1 3 6-7 93 103 17 .920
42 Klug, Maggie .158 41-39 95 1 15 3 0 0 4 18 .189 2 1 28 1 .182 1 0 0-0 132 26 4 .975
4 Jones, Ivory .144 51-48 104 6 15 3 2 0 4 22 .212 3 4 40 0 .198 0 1 1-1 56 3 3 .952
23 Turner, Jordan .222 6-2 9 0 2 0 0 0 3 2 .222 1 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Mauroschadt, Marisa .200 31-20 50 3 10 4 1 0 5 16 .320 3 0 12 0 .245 0 1 0-0 18 1 2 .905
12 Kinkle, Lauryn .171 18-15 35 2 6 1 0 0 2 7 .200 2 0 12 1 .216 0 0 0-2 21 20 3 .932
17 Mothershed, Kayli .127 39-31 79 0 10 2 0 0 4 12 .152 18 1 30 0 .293 1 0 0-0 58 8 2 .971
8 Drayton, Alyssia .105 25-14 38 1 4 0 0 0 3 4 .105 2 3 6 0 .205 1 0 0-2 14 0 0 1.000
0 Coursey, Analeigh .103 26-11 29 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .103 4 0 9 0 .212 0 1 2-3 20 20 6 .870
21 Lewis, Meaghan .073 29-16 41 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .073 4 0 9 1 .156 0 2 0-1 16 0 0 1.000
Totals .188 53-53 1246 96 234 43 7 2 73 297 .238 89 21 289 3 .252 7 19 39-55 1004 404 79 .947
Opponents .289 53-53 1405 263 406 70 10 39 225 613 .436 112 25 174 5 .351 7 16 87-109 1035 381 57 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Loveless, Raven 4.32 4-16 29 20 9 1-0 0 125.0 151 98 60 40 48 22 2 7 .287 8 6 0 4 6
16 Manus, Caitlyn 4.92 8-11 31 18 9 4-0 2 120.2 130 83 66 39 81 29 2 17 .264 16 13 0 1 5
6 King, Francys 8.06 3-11 25 15 4 0-0 1 89.1 125 82 80 33 45 19 6 15 .324 6 6 0 2 5
Totals 5.53 15-38 85 53 22 5 3 335.0 406 263 206 112 174 70 10 39 .289 30 25 0 7 16
Opponents 1.77 38-15 82 53 31 21 2 345.0 234 96 68 89 289 43 7 2 .188 19 21 0 7 19



2022 Tennessee State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Lewis, Meaghan 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Drayton, Alyssia 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Fointno, Peyton 351 334 14 3 .991 14 0 0 — 0 0
31 Brown, Jasmine 82 80 1 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Klug, Maggie 162 132 26 4 .975 0 55 19 .743 8 1
17 Mothershed, Kayli 68 58 8 2 .971 1 32 2 .941 2 0
4 Jones, Ivory 62 56 3 3 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Manus, Caitlyn 17 3 13 1 .941 0 22 6 .786 0 0
6 King, Francys 16 2 13 1 .938 0 29 3 .906 0 0
12 Kinkle, Lauryn 44 21 20 3 .932 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Traylor, Ryla 115 56 50 9 .922 4 0 0 — 0 0
27 Duke, Mikayla 38 35 0 3 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Farias, Lauren 213 93 103 17 .920 11 0 0 — 0 0
5 Loveless, Raven 54 4 45 5 .907 3 36 13 .735 0 0
22 Mauroschadt, Marisa 21 18 1 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Baker, Anayah 168 62 87 19 .887 4 0 0 — 0 0
0 Coursey, Analeigh 46 20 20 6 .870 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Turner, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1487 1004 404 79 .947 40 87 21 .802 10 1
Opponents 1473 1035 381 57 .961 26 39 16 .709 5 1


